

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1200/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CRA No. 187/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MALATI SASMAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing proof of surrender and office  
report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R. Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, adv.  
Mr. Saumya KUndu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that when notice is issued and the respondent is appearing in the matter, prayer for the respondent may be granted and the petitioners may be enlarged on bail.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, prayer made by the learned counsel for the respondent is granted. However, the petitioners are ordered to be enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions as the trial Court deems fit.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master